PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sulzer Markets and Technology AG	04/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerion AG
Street Address:	Bombachstrasse 21
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10772918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: b2f@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: J. Georg Seka

Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadora Contar

Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center, 8th floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce L. Flanders

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Sulzer-Cerion#page1.tif

-CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

Sulzer Markets and Technology AG Zürcherstrasse 12 CH-8401 Winterthur

applicant of the US Patent Application

No. 10/772,918

"A battery with miniaturised SOFC fuel cells"

declares herewith that he assigns his rights to

Cerion AG

Bombachstrasse 21

CH-8049 Zürich

and gives his consent to registering the transfer in the Register of US Patents.

Date 27.4.05

(Manager)

Assignor's Signature

The undersigned Assignee accepts hereby this assignment concerning this US Patent Application

Date 26/4/05

RECORDED: 05/10/2005

Assignee's Signature

PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0507